(15%) above or below the estimated quantity stated in this
contract, an adjustment in the contract price shall be made upon
demand of either party.  The adjustment shall be based upon any
increase or decrease in costs due solely to the variation above
one hundred fifteen percent (115%) or below eighty-five percent
(85%) of the estimated quantity.  The adjustment shall be
subject to Section 4.4 PRICE ADJUSTMENT and  Section 4.5
ALLOWANCES FOR OVERHEAD AND PROFIT.  If the
quantity variation is such as to cause an increase in the time